504878276 04/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AREVA INC.	01/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAMATOME INC.
Street Address:	3315 OLD FOREST ROAD
City:	LYNCHBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14554517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127361940

Email: cmehall@DDKPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 589 8TH AVENUE Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44000560.1070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINT R. MEHALL
SIGNATURE:	/Clint R. Mehall/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=AREVA_to_Framatome_name_changeJan2018#page1.tif source=AREVA_to_Framatome_name_changeJan2018#page2.tif source=AREVA_to_Framatome_name_changeJan2018#page3.tif source=AREVA_to_Framatome_name_changeJan2018#page4.tif source=AREVA_to_Framatome_name_changeJan2018#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045992 FRAME: 0215

504878276

source=AREVA_to_Framatome_name_changeJan2018#page6.tif source=AREVA_to_Framatome_name_changeJan2018#page7.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:18 PM 01:03/2018
FILED 02:18 PM 01:03/2018
SR 20180046878 - File Number 2194311

6681231

02

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of AREVA Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is "Framatome Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Amendment changing the name of the Corporation shall be effective immediately as of the date of filing of this Amendment in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this second day of January, 2018.

SEAL

By:

Authorized Officer

Title: Secretary

Name: David M. Royer

AREVA Inc. File No. 2194311

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AREVA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AREVA INC." TO "FRAMATOME INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 2:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

2194311 8100 SR# 20180088634

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925332

Date: 01-05-18



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "FRAMATOME INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN

CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW

AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1989, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRAMATOME SERVICES COMPANY, INC." TO "B&W NUCLEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "B&W NUCLEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "B&W NUCLEAR TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, INC.", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "B&W NUCLEAR TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, INC." TO "FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES

2194311 8310

SR# 20180088769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925344

Date: 01-05-18



GROUP, INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 9
O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC." TO "FRAMATOME ANP, INC.", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2000, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2000, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

2194311 8310
SR# 20180088769
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925344

Date: 01-05-18



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2002, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRAMATOME"

AND, INC." TO "AREVA NP INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH;

A.D. 2006, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AREVA NP

INC." TO "AREVA INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 11 O CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2014.

2194311 8310
SR# 20180088769
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925344

Date: 01-05-18



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2013, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2013, AT 11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AREVA INC."

TO "FRAMATOME INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT

2:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

2194311 8310
SR# 20180088769
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925344

Date: 01-05-18



AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "FRAMATOME INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FRAMATOME INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1989.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2194311 8310 SR# 20180088769 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925344

Date: 01-05-18

PATENT REEL: 045992 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 04/20/2018